Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation
Contract #: PS3025D

Contractor: Berglund Construction
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 363,034.85

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/17/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/19/2020

PROJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

Pay Apgplication No.: 7

For the Period: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020
Contract No.: PS3025D

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jfelating to the $ Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project {and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previcusly paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estirnates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Gontract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution),

THE CONTRACTOR: Bergiund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago, IL 60601

FOR: General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: 3 363,034.85
ORIGINAL GONTRACTOR PRICE $6,328,632.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632,00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 8 3,360,230.24
$ -

TOTAL RETENTION 3 301,653.55

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamned,

but Not 1o Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 301,653.55

by} Liens and Other Withholding $ .

c¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TC DATE {Include this Payment) 8 3,058,576.69
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 2,695,541.84
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 363,034.85

Architect Engineer:

signaiure, date




DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E2F50BC-4D57-4D5B-B3BC-73588CRB36C4

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice#: 50018
ToOwner: Public Building Commission of Chicago  Praject  519042- CPS Locke Elementary Application No, : 7 Bislibutionto
50 West Washington Street Room 200 Renovalian ] Owmer
Richard J Daley Center petiod T L] ‘:’“"“‘;‘
Chicago, IL. 60602 sHoe 10: : E:]m ontmctar
From Contracter:  Berglund Construction Viamrchilect  RADA Architects 3
8410 8 South Chicago Avenue 233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900  Project Nos:
Chicago, iL.60617 Chicage L 60601
ContractFor: Conlract Date:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
o ) . information, and befief, the work coverad by this Application for Payment has been
gﬁm’g‘sxﬁﬁﬁﬂm- a3 shown below, in connestion with the Conlracl completed in accordance with the Cenltract Documents. That all amounts have baen

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payrent were

1ssued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due.
1. Original Contract Sum

........................ %‘szglssz.oo . .
2. NetChange By Change Order _................... $0.00 CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
3.Conlract SumToPate ............c....c0ouvn... $6,329,632.00 DosuSigned by:
4, Total Completed and Stored ToDate. . .. ........... $3,350,230.24 Bw Date: 2/18/2020
0. Retainage: sszesﬁnissmm.
a  898% of Completed Work State of: NOVS Caunty of: C,cunls,
$301.653.55 Subscribed and 1 10 before b this 1S H day of Eek
b 0.00% of Stored Malerial $0.00 Notary Public: OVV\N' ro-y Lot
My Commission expires; O’V\f\,

Total Relainage

........................... $301,653.55 M .

6. Total Earned Less Retainags ................... $3.058,576.89 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN
In accordanice with the Contract Documents, ba
" " comprising the above application, the Architect e
7. Less Previous Certificates For Paymemts.......... $2,695,541.84 Amhke‘;nfkmmg e, imnnaﬁg’n, and belief, the il
________________________ {he quality of the Woik is in accordance with the Conlract Do
8. Cument Payment Oue . . $363,034.85 is entilled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retalnage ............... $3,271,055.31 )
AMOUNT CERTFIED § 363 (34.85
tAttach explanalion if smount cerliied differs fram the amount appled. Inifiat all fures ap dils Applicstion and on the
Continuation Sheel f)at are changed fo conform with the amount cedified.)
CHANGE ODRDER SUMMARY Additlons Deductions
Total cha d
in previols monthe by Ownet $0.00 $0.00 ARGHITECT:
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: - Date: z- |
TOTALS £0.00 $0.00 This Certificale is not negq}able. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable anly {o the
: . Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Confractor under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 3

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Apptication No. : 7
Contractor's Signed cerdification is attached. Application Date: 02M11/20
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. To:
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line iterms may apply. . . o:
Architect's Project No.:

Invoice#: 50018 Contract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B 1 c D E F 1 G | j H o
item Description of Work | Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total } Yo | Balance Rétainage
No. j Value From Previous & This Period ! Presently Completed ; (GIC) To Finish
; Application § InPlace . Stored and Stored | (C-G) |
(D+E) g : To Date : |
: E E {Notin D or E) {D+E+F) ; 3
005001 Preconstruction Services (BCC) © 143,000.00: 143,000.001 0.00 0.00 143,000.00.  100.00% 0.00 0.00
00510| Abatement Sub Spring Break : 11,885.00 11,885.00! 0.00 0.00 11,885.00  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Exploratory (Valor) ; : ; E |
00511| Televise Roof Drains Pre-con : 6,750.00: 6,750.001 0.00 0.00 6,760.00, 100.00% ; 0.00: 0.00
(Brandenburger) ‘ f ] ‘ i ' %
00530 (Sé)gg()irel Beam Exploratory work 38,414.00 ; 38,414.00% 0.00 0.00 38,414.00 % 100.00% ; 0.00 : 0.00
01000| General Conditions / Project Staffing 345,872.00! 324.54?.81| 21,324.19 0.00 345,872.00 E 100.00% : 0.00; 34,587.20
BCC | ; | ‘ | i :
01001 ESene)ra| Requirements (BCC) L 181,072.71 181,072.715 0.00: 0.00! 181,072.71)  100.00% 5 0.00 18,107.28
01110] Performance & Payment Bond (BCC) ' 42,000.00 ! 42,000.00 0.00 0.00: 42,000.00 100.00% : 0.00 0.00
01115 SBuggontractor Default Insurance X 56,610.00 ; 56,61 0.00E 0.00 : 0.00 [ 56,610.00: 100.00% i 0.00 ! 0.00
{ H ! ! |
01122 EBene)ra[ Liability Insurance (BCC) 45,036.0D§ 45,036.002 0.00 0.00E 45036.00 100.00% i 0.00 0.00
01575 | Temporary Fence (Unity Fencing) : 11,109.00; 11,109.00! 0.00 0.00} 11,109.00 . 100.00% : 0.00 1,110.90
01700 | Remove/Reinstall windows (with ‘ 0.00§ 0.00; 0.00 0.00E 0.00: 0.00% ? 0.00 0.00
Crnelas , ! : 3 : i
01751 Furnish)‘l‘emporary Lockers {Carnay) | 0.00; 0.0D§ 0.00 0.00/ 0.00é 0.00% : 0.00 0.00
(01825 Temporary Protective Walkways (not *‘ 0.00" 0.005 0.00 : 0.00; 0.00. 0.00% j 0.00 0.00
let : i . : : i
01950 Ma)terial Testing {N/A By owner} | 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00§ 0.00 f 0.00% 0.00 0.00
02000 Demo & Abatement (Safe Enviro) ‘ 303,650.16 257,664.36 0.00 0.00§ 257,664.36 84.86% 45 985.80 25,766 .44
02120 Furniture remove / relocate 0.00 0.00 0.00 : 0.00 0.00: 0.00% ; 0.001? 0.00
(Berglund) t i : : 1
02500| Site Concrete (not Let) : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00% ; ¢.00 0.00
03300] Concrete Repairs, Masonry, & Steel ¢ 2,682,665.45 1,497 731.26 365,977.62 . 0.00; 1,863,708.881i 69.47% ; 818,956.57| 186,370.90
{Berglund Restoration) ; ; f i
06100{ Carpentry (Ornelas) I 144,190.00 130,823.00 0.00 0.00 130,823.00 92.66% 10,367.00!  13,082.30
07500{ Roofing (MW Powell) . 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ! 0.00% 105,000.00§ 0.00
07700 Waterpoofing (not let) | 0.005 0.00E 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00% | 0.00 0.00
07800| Spray Fireproofing (Spray Insulations) : 0.00; 0.00! 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 : 0.00% | 0.00 ! 0.00
08400 | Windows / Glazing {not let) 0.00: 0.00! 0.00" 0.00 0.00! 0.00% 0.00 0.00
09102 | Plaster / Drywall (JP Phillips) i 88,913.00! O.{)Df 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 | 0.00% 88,913.00 0.00
09600 | Resilient Flooring (not let) 7.500.00 | 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00? 0.00% 7,500.00@ 0.00
09900| Painting (Continental) 48,800.00} 0.00! 0.00 000 0.00: 0.00% 48,800.00 0.00
10500/ Lockers - Permanent | 0.00' 0.00! 0.00 0.00° 000! 0.00%! 0.00' 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 7
's si i ion i } P .
ﬁﬂgti;if:t)i::i: 'ggiffﬂgﬁs rr:lrz ztt;atgg?g the nearest dollar. Application Date_. 02111720
Use Column | on Coniracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . . To:
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 50018 Contract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B i [ D E ! F G ! H [
Item Description of Work + Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Z Balance Retainage
No. \ Value From Previous | This Pericd i Presently Completed (G/C) I To Finish
‘ Application | In Place Stored and Stored ! {C-G)
(D+E) To Date :
{Notin D or E) {D+E+F) E
16500 Electric (RJL Group) 180,067.54 92,559.54/ 0.00 . 0.00 92,559.54 51.40% 87,508.00 9,255.95
22000} Plumbing (CJ Erickson) 105,000.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00! 0.00! 0.00% : 105,000.00 0.00
23000 Mechanical (Amber) 164,200.00 0.00E 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00% , 164,200.00 0.00
31000 Earthwork (not let} 0.00 0.00E 0.00: 0.00 0.00' 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32100] Asphalt Paving patch (not let) 0.00: 0.00; 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00% : 0.00 0.00
32500| Permanent Fencing (not let) 0.005 0.00: 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00% | 0.00 0.00
32900| Landscaping (not let) 0.00| 0.0DE 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 0.00% ! 0.00 0.00
90001| CM Fee (BCC) 251,885.00 117,655.48: 16,070.27 0.00 133,725.75 53.09% ; 118,159.25 13,372.58
95000 PBC's Contingency 712,115.00 0.00, 000" 0.00 0.00 0.00% 712,115.00 0.00
96001 PBC Aliowance: Masonry 100,000.00 0.00% 0.00" 0.00 .00 0.00% : 100,000.00 0.00
96002 | PBC Allowance: Environmental 11,146.84 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 11,146.84 0.00
96003 | PBC Allowance: Concrete Repairs 400,000.00 0.00] 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00% . 400,000.00 0.00
96004 | PBC Allowance: Site work 25,000.00 0.00§ 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00
99001 N/A 0.00 0.00; 0.60° 0.00 0.00 0.00% é 0.00 0.00
95000-01| CM's Contingency 1 120,750.30 0.003 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00% | 120,750.30 0.00
? i 3 ; ‘
' § i : :
‘ { i ; ;
i | i ;
| ' ;
: i ;
‘ | ! :
. | : '
i i !
| | | | : S
i : 1 i
: | |
| ! ! ; !
! | !
' | = : ’ !
; E 1 i !
Grand Totals 6,329,632.00? 2,956,858.16: 403,372.08 0.00; 3,360,230.24 , 53.09% - 2,969,401.76; 301,653.55




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSIGN OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

[Frefocr

LPS Locke Elementary Revovation

PHG Projoel #0545

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 88
CCOUNTY OF CODK }

[Job Location 2828 Norih OQak Avenue, Chicago, IL 80634

CONTRACTOR Berglund Construction

IAFPLICAT‘DN FOR PAYMENT o7

Tha affiam, being 1irat duly swom on oath, deposes and says that ha/sha is Fred Bergiund - Prasiden], of Bergiund Conslriction, an Binols corporatien, and duly autherized to make Lhis Affidavil in bghalf of said corpuralvon and individually: that he/she Is weil acquainted with Lhe acls hereir: set

forth and thai sald corporation Is Iha Conlraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO, Cuner, tndar Contracl No. PS30250 daled ihe 16th day of

That the waork lor which payment is requoested has besn complelad. Iree and clear of any and al claims, kens, chargas, and oxpensas of any kind of hatura whatseevar. and in fuli compliante with the confract documents and tha requirements of sald Cramar under them, That

for the purposes of said condracl, the foliowing persons hava boen contracted with, and bave fumished or

L amount of money due and to become dua 1o each of them respectivaly. Thal this stalemen is a Tol, truu and complele statemend of all such parsons and of e 1A amount now cua and tha amoun heratolors pald te each of them for such fabor, malenials, equipment,
supplies, and services, fumishad or prepared by each of them 10 ar-on account of said work, as slaled:

CPS Locko Elementary Renovation
that tha {ofiowing statements are mada for the pupcse of procung a panial payment of

CONSTRUCTION {pre con; trades; gel reqg)

", 2019, for the

353,034.85

ing project

under the terms of said Contract;

supplies. and sanices for. and having done labor on said improvement. That the respactive anounts sel ferih oppesite their names is the

%ONSTRUCTION SERVICES Work Completed
¥
{sama on Criginal conlract PEC Change Genl Conlr Adjusted Contract %
S0V) Subconlraclor Name & Address Typa of Work amotmd: initlal GMP Cirders. Change Ordars Amt Compiste Pravious Current Tolal ta date et pravious biling| nel amount due | remaining fe bitt
Betghurd Construstion
131 £. Wackar Or., Suila 2450
00500 Chicago. Il 60603 Praconstruction Services 143.000.00 0.00 0.00 143,006.00 100% | 143.000.00 0.00 143.800.00 0.00 343.000.00 0.00 0.00
Vator Technologies
3 Northpoint Court
00510 Bolingbrook, L. 60450 Abalement Spring Break Work Exploratory 11,885.00 0.00 0.00 11.885.00 100% 11.885.00 0.00 11.885.00 0.00 11.885.00 0.00 0.00
Branderburger Plumbing
3245W_1511h St
00511 Chicage, IL 50655 Televise Roof Drains Pre-con 6.750.00 Q.00 0.00 6,750.00 100% 6.750.00 0.00 6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 0.00 0.00
Bergknd Constnclion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suila 2450
00530 Chicago, IL 50631 Spring Break & Spandrel Beam Exploratory Work 38,414.00 0.00 0.00 28,414.00 100% 28,414.00 0.00 38,414.00 0.00 38,414.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal Preconsiruction Services|  200,049.00 0.00 0.00 200,049.00 100% | 200,049.00 0.00 200,043.00 0.00 200,049.00 0.00 0.00
COST OF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
EM e
(same on Criginat conlmct PEC Changa Genl Conlr Adjusted Contract
SOV Sube Name & Address Typo o Woik amourt: Inhial GMP Crdars. Change Crdars Amt s Gomplaeld Pravious Cument Tolal to dalo relaiage 1nﬁt pravious bifing| nel amours dua remaining lo bl
Unity Fencing
2532 W. Warran Biva,
01575 Chicago, IL 50612 Temgorary Fence 11,109.00 0.00 0.00 11.108.00 100% 11,509.00 0.00 11,108.00 1,110.80 9.998.10 0.0 1,110.90
01700 Awarded to Omelas Remove/Reinstall Windows 36,234.00 0.00 -36,234.00 .00 #DIviQ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Safe Environmental
10030 Express Or,, Sile A& B
02000 Hightand, I 46323 Demo & Abatement 254,348.00 38,863.16 | 10.449.00 303,650.16 85% 257,664,326 0.00 257.664.36 25.766.44 231,897.92 0.00 71.752.24
Berglund Conslnaslion
8410 8. South Chicago Ava,
03300 Crécago, IL 60617 Goncrete Repairs, Masonry & Steal 2.676.460.00 0.00 6,205.45 2,682.665.45 £9% 11497,731.26| 365977.62 | 1.863.709.88 | t86.378.90 | 1.347.958.14 | 329.370.84 1.005,327.47
Omadas Censliuction
12520 Horsashoe Drive
06100 Naw Lenox, IL 60651 Carpentry 104,956.00 0.00 36,234.00 141,190.00 93% 130.623.00 0.00 130.823.00 13.082.30 117.740.70 0.0¢ 23,449.30




MW, Powall
3445 8. Lavmndale Ava_
Q7500 Clécago. IL 60623 Raoling 105,000,080 0.00 .00 165,000.00 G .00 0.00 {.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.000.00
JP Phllips
3220 Well Road
09102 Franklin Park, IL 60131 Plaster/Drywal §8.913.00 0.00 G.00 868.913.00 % 0.00 080 .00 0.0 0.00 0.00 88,913.00
09600 hot Lat Flooring 7.5046.00 0.00 Q.00 7,500.00 0% Q.00 0.00 a.00 0.60 0.00 .00 7.500.00
Conlinamat Pairling & Crecoraling
2255 &, Wabash Ava.
09600 Chicage, IL 60816 Painting 48.800.00 0.00 .00 48,800.00 0% 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,800.00
RJL Group
10022 Harmaw Read W,
16500 Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Elgctric 172.800.00 0.00 7.267.54 180,067.54 51% 92,556.54 .00 92,559.54 8.255.95 £3.303.59 0.00 96,783.95
G, Erickson Phmbing
4141 W, 124th Place
22000 Alslp, i, 80803 Flumbing 105.000.00 040 £.00 145,000.00 0% 0.00 000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.000.00
Ambar Machanical Contracters
11950 G, Caniral Ave.
23000 Alsip, IL 60803 Mechanical 164,280.00 0.00 .00 164.200.00 0% 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164,200.00
0.0 .00 0.0G #DIViO! 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS|  3,775,320.00 38,853.16 | 23,921.99 3,838,095.15 619 |1,989,887.16| 365,977.62 | 2,355,864.78 | 235,586.49 | 1,790,898.45 | 329,379.84 1,717,816.86
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Bergiund Consinction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 2450
01001 Lhicago, i, 66601 General Requirement 125,745.00 .00 55.327.71 181,072.71 100% | 181,072.71 0.00 181.072.71 18.107.28 162,965.43 0.00 18,107.28
I SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION {genl req & trades)]  3,901,065.00 38,853.16 | 79,249.70. | 4,019,167.86 1.61 | 2,170,959.87 | 36597762 | 253693749 | 253,693,77 [ 1,953,863.88 | 329,379.84 1,735,%24.14
CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANGES Work Completed
{sama on Oniginal condraci PEE Chango Gord Conlr Ad|usled Contract
sav) Subcontractor Nama & Address Typa of Work amound: Intlal GMP Ondars Changa Orders Amt s Complat Pravious Gurrent Tolalte date relainage  fnst pravious biing) nat amount dua remaining 1o bill
95000 PBEC Contingency 712.115.00 0.00 £.00 712,115.00 0% .00 a.00 .00 0.80 0.00 0.00 712,115.00
|;600‘E PBC Allowance: Masonry 106,000.00 0.00 £.00 100.000.00 0% .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00
96002 PBC Allowance: Environmeanial 50.000.00 -38.853.16 .00 11,146.84 0% .00 Q.00 G.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 11.146.84
66003 PBC Allowance: Concrele Repairs 400.000.00 0.60 {.00 400.000.00 3% 9.00 0.00 G¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.000.00
26004 PBC Allowance: Site Wark 25.000.00 0.80 £.00 25.000.00 0% .00 0.00 .00 0060 0.00 0.00 25.000.00
Bergiund Cor i
111 E, Wacker Dr,, Siito 2450
95000-1 Chicago. IL 60601 CM Contingency 200,000.00 0.00 -79,249.70 120,750.30 0% .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,750.30
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES] 1,487,115.00 | -38,853.16 | -79,249.70 | 1,369,012.14 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 1,369,012.14
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK (pre comirades; gen! req; all h ingencies) 5,588,229.00 0.00 .00 5,588,229.00 49% [2,371,008.87| 365,977.62 | 2,736,986.49 | 253,693.77 | 2,153,912.88 | 329,379.84 3,104,936.28
INSURANGE / BOND - 712
Bergiund Conslnastion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450
01110 Chicago, Il 8060% Bend 42,000.G0 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100% 42.000.00 0.00 42.000.00 Q.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00
Berglund Constction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suila 2450
01115 Chicago. IL 60601 Subcontractor Default insurance 56,610.00 .00 0.00 56.610.00 100% 56.610.00 0.00 56,610.00 0.00 56,610.00 0.00 0.00
Berghuad Gonsliciion
111 E. Wacker Or., Swuilo 2450
01122 Chicago, L. 60601 General Liability Insurance 45,036.00 0.00 £.00 45,036.00 100% 45,036.00 0.00 45.036.00 0.00 45.036.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND 143,646.00 0.00 .00 143,646.00 100% ¢ 143,646.00 0.00 143,646.00 0.00 143.646.00 0.00 0.60
]
GENERAL CONDITIONS 70710
Bergiund Construction
111 E. Wacker Or., Sutte 2450
01000 Chicago. 1L 60601 General Conditions 345,872.00 0.00 0.00 345.872.00 100% & 324.547.81 21.324.19 345,872.00 34,587.20 292,093.03 18,191.77 34,587.20




SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS 345,872.00 0.00 0.00 345,872.00 160% | 324,547.81 21,324.19 345,872.00 34,587.20 292,093.03 19,191.77 34,587.20
| B
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE
&y TUCLHT
111 E. wacker Or,, Suita 2450

50001 Chicaga, IL 60501 Construction Management Fee 251,685.00 0,00 G.00 251,885.00 53% | 117,656.48 | 16.070.27 133,725.75 13.372.58 | 105,889.93 | 14,463.24 131.531.83
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 251,665.00 0.00 0.00 251,885.00 53% 117,655.48 16,070.27 133,725.75 13,372.58 105,889.93 14,463.24 131,531.83
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PRQJECT COST|{  6,329,632.00 0.00 0.00 6,329,632.00 53% [ 2,956,858.16| 403,372.08 3,360,230.24 | 301,653.55 | 2,695,541.84 | 363,034.85 3,271,055.31




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E2F5D8C-4D57-4D5B-B3BC-7358BCBB36C4
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICON OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $6,329,632.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,360,230.24

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $301,653.55
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! £6,329,632.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,058,576.69

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,695,541.84

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $363,034.85
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,271,055.31

Conracter certifies that 10 the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights herennder for the benefit of Subconlractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien Jaws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submined herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, ave true, correct, and genuine; that cach and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontraciors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the werk or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any past thereof has been assigned.

That said C'ontractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contracior will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a fien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

DocuSigned by:
EQMM ergund

Titile: President

Subseribed and sworn to befare me this |9th day of February, 2020.

Mo W

Notary Public
My Commission expires: [YV\~/ 17, 2oz

N "

L “OFFICIAL SEAL” &
. MARNIE WARMER |
7]

g oty

Notary Public, Stats of linels
My Commission Bwires Moy 17, 2021

DO o o o, e
2 T
e R R BRI P & E

kA
Cowramisnios Mo #BRETYS




